				•	6. District
· .	•	******	•		Hobbs
	INCL (One Copy b	INATION R	EPORT		7. Lease Number. (Oil completions only) NM 23199
1. FIELD NAME		1	SE NAME		8. Well Number
lind Coman	che Stateline	Yates Wil	Lson 21 Federa	1	2
3. OPERATOR HNG Oil Co	mpany				9. Identification Number (Gas completions only)
4. ADDRESS					
	267 Midland,	Texas 79702			10. County
5. LOCATION (Section 990' FWL &		c. 21, T26S, I	R36E		Lea
		RECORD OF	INCLINATION	N .	
11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
308	308	1/4	. 44	1.36	
7,40	432	3/4	1.31	5.66	
1051	311	1	1.75	5.44	
1410	359	1/4	. 44	1.58	
1761	351	2	3.49	12.25	
2390	629	3/4	1.31	8.24	
2854	464	2	3,49	16.19	
3328	474	1-3	2.62	12.42	
3448	120	1-3	2.62	3.14	66.28
17. Is any informat 18. Accumulative t	ion shown on the reve	rell bore at total depth	🔲 yes 🔯	feet =66.28 Open hole	feet. Drill Pipe
20. Distance from	surface location of we	ll to the nearest lease l	ine		330 feet.
21. Minimum distar	nce to lease line as pr	escribed by field rules			330 feet.
22. Was the subject	t well at any time inte	ntionally deviated from	the vertical in any man	ner whatsoever?	No
(If the answer	to the above question	is "yes", attach writte	n explanation of the cir-	cumstances.)	
				212.2.2.4.1	
INCLINATION DAT	A CERTIFICATION		OPERATOR CERTI	FICATION	
	•		.!		
	••		•		
/					
			_		
Signature of Authorit		nomas C. Brown	Signature of Authors	Shipping Ro	and the Clark
Name of Person and		IOMAS C. DIOWI	Name of Person and	Title (type or print)	Transition
Tom Brown,			HUG all	2 Company	0
Name of Company			Operator	15 683-4	(871
Telephone:Area C			Telephone:		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-
•	• •				
	Subscribed as	nd Sworn to befor	re me on this	/9 day of	Tanc 1979
•	, 555555556 6			FM - 11	
	Notary Public	in and for Mid	land County, Tex	as Mall. W.	Tursel
			, <u> </u>	7//	
				1 1	

(vontinued from reverse side)	MOITHUTEDIO	
(Sontinued from reverse side)	INCLINATION	KECOKD OE

		14: Displacement per	lo elad . Ele	12. Course Length	"II. Measured Depth (feet)
16. Accemulative Dispiscement (feet)	15. Course Dispiscement (feet)	Hundred Feet (Size of Angle X100)	Inclination (Depress)	(test to abendmish)	(300)
		JUI	1561212		
		REE			
		jung game ga	TIVED		
	,				
					
					
			·		
					
					
				+	
	 				
			1,000,000,000,000	s needed, attach separat	If additional apace is
			e sucet and coeck nete.		EMARKS:
	·	- SNOI	- INSTRUCT	in apparent with the	m vevrus antiention i
tiped by the	tiled on a form presc	ommission shall be	any ya navotaka enta- With totary tools or m	Il drilled or deepened	i inclination survey ma smmission for each we anged. No inclination
		-p se parament nos n	#11 [J]] #J]# 1PYD 6775# 1	// Bostabas as (
dance with the	ust be made in accord	Inclination surveys m	of abandoned wells.)	frame as as a	_
. 200 000 00			_	Кліе	ovisions of Statewide

The Commission may require the submittal of the original charts, graphs, or discs, resulting from the surveys.

This report shall be filed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled; by attaching one

copy to each appropriate completion for the well. (except Plugging Report)

HO. OF COPIES RESI	İ		
DISTRIBUTIO	ON		
ANTA FE			
FILE			
4.S.G.S.			
LAND OFFICE			
TRANSPORTER OIL			
TRANSFORTER			
OPERATOR			

ı		_			
	DISTRIBUTION	NEW MEXICO OIL CO	ONSERVATION COMMIS. JN	Form C-104	
	SANTA FE	REQUEST	FOR ALLOWABLE	Supergediciold C-104 and C-110	
	FILE		AND	Effective 1-1-65	
	4.S.G.S.	AUTHORIZATION TO TRA	NSPORT OIL AND NATURAL G	AS	
	LAND OFFICE				
	TRANSPORTED OIL				
	TRANSPORTER GAS				
	OPERATOR				
	PRORATION OFFICE				
E.	Operator				
	NG Oil Company				
	Address				
	D O Do 2267 W: 41				
	P.O. Box 2267 Mid] Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box)		Other (Please explain)		
	New Well X	Change in Transporter of:	CASINGREAD G	as must, not be	
	Recompletion	Oil Dry Gas	. TLARED AFTER	3/8/79	
	Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conden	TINEESS AN EXC	CEPTION TO R-4070	
	Change in Ownership	Casinghous Gas condain	IS OBTAINED.		
	If change of ownership give name				
	and address of previous owner				
				•	
11.	DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND I	Well No. Pool Name, Including Fo	ormation Line Kind of Lease	Lease No.	
	, ·	l l			
	Wilson 21 Federal	2 Comanche Stat	teline, Yates	or Foo Federal NM 23199	
	Location				
	Unit Letter M; 99	O Feet From The West Line	e and 330 Feet From 1	rhe South	
	Line of Section 21 Tow	mship 26S Range	36 E , NMPM, Léa	County	
III.	DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT		S Address (Give address to which approx	december 11 for the second	
	Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil	or Condensate			
	Basin, Inc.		P.O. Box 2297, Midl	and, Texas 79702	
	Name of Authorized Transporter of Cas	inghead Gas 😿 💎 or Dry Gas 🦳	Address (Give address to which approx	ped copy of this form is to be sent)	
	ElPaso Natural Gas	。Co	P.O. Box 1492, ElPa	so, Texas 79978	
	If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. P.ge.	Is gas actually connected? Whe	en .	
	give location of tanks.	M 21 265 36E	No		
	If this production is commingled wit	th that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:		
IV.	COMPLETION DATA	, that from any other boars of proof,			
- · ·			New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res'v.	
	Designate Type of Completio	n = (X)	x		
	Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.	
	4-24-79	5-25-79	3500	3300	
	Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth	
	2915' GR	Yates	3306	3139	
	Perforations	<u> </u>	3300	Depth Casing Shoe	
	3165 - 3253			3493	
	3103 - 3233	TURING CASING AND	CEMENTING RECORD		
	HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT	
	12-%"	8-5/8"	1410'	1075	
	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	3493'	450	
	1-110	2-3/8"	3139'	1 70	
		2-3/0			
		OD ATTORIADES (Transported	for an annual state of the stat	and must be equal to or exceed top ollows	
V.		able for this de	epth or be for full 24 hours)	and must be equal to or exceed top allow-	
	OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas li	ft, etc.)	
			771		
	6-8-79 Length of Test	6-9-79 Tubing Pressure	Flowing Casing Pressure	Choke Size	
		1	D 1	16/64"	
	24 Actual Prod. During Test	191 Oil-Bbis.	Packer Water-Bbls.	Gas-MCF	
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		125	
	245	245	132	<u> </u>	
	- A WW				
	GAS WELL	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate	
	Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Leudin of lest	Estat Goldens die, Miller		
			Casing Pressure (Shut-in)	Choke Size	
	Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)	Costing Pressure (Date 2-)	0.020	
			1	<u></u>	
VI.	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN	C E		ATION COMMISSION	
			APPROVED IIIN 27	1979 /	
	I hereby certify that the rules and	regulations of the Oil Conservation	11	, 18	
	Campianian base complied to	with and that the information given	BY COMME		
	above is true and complete to the	best of my knowledge and belief.			
	/		TITLE SUPERVISOR	DEPRICT 1	
			<i>V</i>	=	
	Ditto a Sild	(Out) =	This form is to be filed in	compliance with RULE 1104. wable for a newly drilled or deepened	
	Dance.	belly B. Gillio.	I wast this form must be accomple	inied by a tabulation of the deviation	
	1 0	ature)	tests taken on the well in acco	rdance with RULE 111.	
	Regulatory Clerk		All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow-		
	(Ti	tle)	able on new and recompleted wells. Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of owner,		
	June 19, 1979		Fill out only Sections I. I	I, III, and VI for changes of owner, ten or other such change of condition.	
	(De	ate)	West name of number, of transpor	a has stand for many and in mulatalar	

Form	9-331
Mov	1963)

REPAIR WELL

COPY TO O. C. C. Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. UNITEL TATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICAT. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (Other Instructions on reverse side) 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY NM 23199
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir.

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME OIL WELL GAS WELL OTHER 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME NAME OF OPERATOR Wilson 21 Federal HNG Oil Company ADDRESS OF OPERATOR P.O. Box 2267 Midland, Texas 79702

LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*
See also space 17 below.)

At surface 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT und. Commanche Stateline Yate: 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR ARDA 990' FWL & 330' FSL of Sec. 21 Sec. 21, T26S, R 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 2915' GR MK Lea Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 16. SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF : NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: REPAIRING WELL WATER SHUT-OFF TEST WATER SHUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING ALTERING CASING MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT FRACTURE TREAT SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ABANDONMENT* SHOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON*

(Norz: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) (Other) 17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

5-½"casing set at 3493' 548' 15.5# K-55 ST&C 4-29-79 2945' 14# K-55 ST&C Cemented w/150 sx HLW W/¼#/sx Flocele and 300 sx C1C w/3#/sx salt mix at 14.8 ppg. Pressure tested to 1000psi. WOC 20 hours.

CHANGE PLANS

REGELVED

(Other) Casing test & Cement job

MAY 14 1979

U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

Story Certify that the foregoing is true and correct Story A. Gildon	nurus <u>Regulato</u>	ry Clerk on RECORD	5-11-79
(This space for Federal or State office use)		ACCEPTED FUN INC. 70	A.
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE	MAY 14 19 SURVI	EW
*See	Instructions on Reverse	MAY 14 1979 MAY 1 4 1979 MAY 1 4 1979 MAY 1 SURVINGE HOBBS, NEW MEXICO	

with the state of

ALL ALL ALL

7771 F 1579

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. UNITE STATES Form 9-331 (May 1963) SUBMIT IN TRIPLICA (Other instructions on DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (Other in verse side) 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. NM 23199 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME GEOLOGICAL SURVEY SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir.

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME WELL X GAS WELL OTHER 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME NAME OF OPERATOR Wilson 21 Federal HNG Oil Company P.O. Box 2267 Midland, TX 79702
LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.

See also space 17 below.)

At surface 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT Und. Comanche Stateline Yates
11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND
SURVEY OR AREA 990' FWL & 330' FSL of Sec 21 Sec. 21 T265 R36E 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. PERMIT NO. 1JM Lea 2915' GR Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 16. SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: REPAIRING WELL WATER SHUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING TEST WATER SHUT-OFF ALTERING CASING FRACTURE TREATMENT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREAT SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ABANDON* SHOOT OR ACIDIZE (Other) Casing Test & Cement Job CHANGE PLANS REPAIR WELL (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) (Other) 17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* Spud 1:45 p.m. 4/24/79 4/25/79 8-5/8" Csg. at 1410' 23# 42 ST&C Cemented $\bar{w}/825$ sx HLW W/2% CaCl & 12#/sx Flocele mix at 12.4 ppg & 250 sx Cl C 2% CaCl and 1/4#/sx Flocele mix at 14.8 ppg Circulated pressure tested to 500 psi. WOC 18 hours. APR 30 1979 U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 18. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct ACCEPTED FOR RECORD Regulatory Clerk 4/26/79 Betty A. Gilden (This space for Federal or State office use) APR 30 1979 APR TITLE APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: *See Instructions on Reverse Sidnobbs, NEW MEXICO

Form 9-331 (May 1963)	UNITES TO THE DEPARTMENT OF T		MIT IN TRIPLICAT ter instructions on e side)	Form approved Budget Bureau 5. LEASE DESIGNATION A	u No. 42-R1424.
	GEOLOGICAL			NM 23199	
SUN (Do not use this	DRY NOTICES AND form for proposals to drill or to Use "APPLICATION FOR PER	REPORTS ON WE	LLS	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE	OR TRIBE NAME
OIL GAS	OTHER			7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAM	ME
WE'LL WELL 2. NAME OF OPERATOR	C VIII DR		7	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME	E
HNG Oil Com				Wilson 21 Fe	ederal
P. O. Box 2	267, Midland, Te	xas 79702		2	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (F See also space 17 belo At surface	eport location clearly and in acc w.)	ordance with any State requ		omanche States. T., E., M., OR BISURYEY OR ARBA	teline Ya
990' FWL &	330' FSL of Sec	tion 21		Sec. 21, T	26S, R36E
14. PERMIT NO.		s (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc 915' GR	.)	12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE NM
16.		x To Indicate Nature of	Notice, Report, or Ot		
	NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	1		NT REPORT OF:	
TEST WATER SHUT-0	FF PULL OR ALTER O	VASING W	TER SHUT-OFF	REPAIRING W	VELL
FRACTURE TREAT	MULTIPLE COMPI		ACTURE TREATMENT	ALTERING CA	SING
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE	ABANDON*	SE	OOTING OR ACIDIZING	ABANDONMEN	(T*
REPAIR WELL	CHANGE PLANS	<u>X</u> (0	(Note: Report results of	of multiple completion of	on Well
(Other)	R COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearl well is directionally drilled, gi	atata all pontinent details	Completion or Recomple	tion Report and Log for	m.)
o of Holo C		CASING AND CE			y of Ceme
e or hore 5	ize of Casing W	elght Fel 1000	Beccing Dep	our Quantite	erpellLATE
11" 7 - 7/8"	8-5/8" 5-1/2"	23# 15.5#	1400' 3350'	100 30	0"Sacks 0 sacks
nstalled at t	out preventer ar he 8-5/8" casing a safety valve.	setting point	The drill will be test	string will	be
	2		APR 24 1979		
			S. GEOLOGICAL SU	RVEY	
SIGNED Det	t the foregoint is true and correct to A. Sildon		HOBBS, NEW MEXIC atory Clerk	Anri	1 20, 197
(This space for Fed	eral or State office use)			WED!	
APPROVED BY	PPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE	PPRC APR 2	4 1919	
		*See Instructions on Rev	erse Side	TRICT ENGINEER	

CENED

MAY - 11079

27 - 1948

and the second s

1...

COPY TO Q. C. Q.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE*

(Other instructions on reverse six

Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

UN ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY						NM 23199	
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK						6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME	
a. TYPE OF WORK		DEEDEN!	_	DI IIC		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
DKI b. TYPE OF WELL	LL 🛛	DEEPEN		PLUG	BACK 🗌	The same of the sa	
OIL X GA	ELL OTHER			INGLE MU	LTIPLE	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME	
. NAME OF OPERATOR						Wilson 21 Federal	
HNG Oil Comp	any					9. WELL NO.	
						2	
P.O. Box 226 Location of Well (R	7, Midland, Te	xas 79702 d in accordance wit	h any S	State requirements.*)		10. FIELD AND NICESIGNATED CAT Comanche Stateline Yat	
At surrace	FSL of Sectio					11. SEC., T., B., M., OR BLK.	
At proposed prod. zon		11 21, 10WIIS	urb 2	tos, Kalige Jo) <u>C</u>	Sec. 21, Township 26S,	
Same						Range 36E	
	AND DIRECTION FROM NE		T OFFIC	E+		12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE	
7 miles S/W 5. DISTANCE FROM PROPU	of Jal, New Me	xico	18 N/). OF ACRES IN LEASI	17 VO	Lea New Mexico	
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE L	r .ine. ft.	2201	10. 40			OF ACRES ASSIGNED THIS WELL	
(Also to nearest drig 8. DISTANCE FROM PROP	g. unit line, if any)	330'	19. PR	320 ROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROT	40	
TO NEAREST WELL, DO OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE	RILLING, COMPLETED,	660'		3300	20. 2017	Rotary	
1. ELEVATIONS (Show whe	ether DF, RT, GR, etc.)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START	
2915' GR					·	10-29-78	
3.		PROPOSED CASI	NG ANI	CEMENTING PRO	GRAM		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	оот	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
12-12"	9-5/8"	36 1bs		800'		600 sacks	
8-3/4"	7''	20 lbs	•	3300'		1000 sacks	
installe equipped	Blow-out preve d at the 9-5/8' with a safety	' casing set	ting	point. The	drill st	tring will be	
after in	stallation.						
				DRILLING OPP	ERATIONS A	AUTHORIZED ARE	
				Subject to (COMPLIANCE	E WITH ATTACHED	
				"GENERAL REG	QUIREMENTS	3 	
	3.						
one. If proposal is to reventer program, if any	drill or deepen direction					ductive zone and proposed new productive ed and true vertical depths. Give blowout	
Blothy a. See	don Betty A.	ildon m	LE	Regulatory C	lerk	9/18/78	
(This space for Fede	ral or State office use)						
PERMIT NO.				APPROVAL DATE	Δ□	PROVED	
			.		'AC	AMENDED	
APPROVED BY	AT IMANY.	TIT	LE		1 ~3 /	DATE	
CONDITIONS OF APPROV	AL, IF ANY:				JA JA	CT 2 4 1978 mes f. sims	
		*See Instru	ctions	On Reverse Side	DIST	rict engineer	

RECEIVED

00T311978

HOURS, M. M. COMM.